

12 VOCATIONS

BROADENING THE CALL

AUGUST 9, 2023

St. Nersess Armenian Seminary is blessed to have an active alumni network of clergy and lay ministers, who lovingly lead and serve the Armenian Church. Recognizing their accomplishments, and honoring their service, is a vital feature of the seminary's activity. In November 2021, we honored the first dozen graduates of St. Nersess and St. Vladimir's Seminaries, based on ordination date – and for the fall of 2023, we will honor the next group of twelve alumni.

Under the title **12 Vocations: Broadening the Call**, we will recognize the vocations of another twelve St. Nersess alumni – this time including priests and lay ministers – with a banquet on **Saturday, November 4, 2023**.

This year, we will also honor a graduate who became a hierarch of our church: **Archbishop Avak Asadourian** (priestly ordination in 1977, episcopal consecration in 1982), who recently retired after a long tenure as Primate of the Diocese of Iraq. He will be honored along with seven clergymen and four lay ministers.

The gala banquet will take place at Macaluso's in Hawthorne, New Jersey, beginning with a cocktail hour at 6:30 p.m., and followed by a formal dinner and celebratory program. I hope you will join us that evening.

As the second in our series of "12 Vocations" events, we will once again publish a commemorative booklet for the November 4 banquet. I hope you will consider making a contribution to the booklet to recognize one or more of our twelve honorees.

Your generous donation will support the institution that helped to form them: the institution treasured by each of our honorees. Suggested sponsorship levels appear on the enclosed card, with all proceeds directly supporting St. Nersess Seminary and its mission.

Thank you in advance for your thoughtful generosity, and God bless you for your ongoing support.

With prayers,



FR. MARDIROS CHEVIAN

DEAN



2023 HONOREES

ABP. AVAK ASADOURIAN (1977)

FR. KRIKOR SABOUNJIAN (1998)

FR. SARKIS PETOYAN (1998)

FR. ABRAHAM OHANESSIAN (1999)

FR. MIKAEL DEVEJIAN (2000)

FR. HOVSEP KARAPETYAN (2004)

FR. AREN JEBEJIAN (2004)

FR. BEDROS KADEHJIAN (2005)

YN. VALERIE GOEKJIAN ZHIRSKY (1974)

YN. SIRARPI FEREDJIAN AIVAZIAN (1978)

NANCY BASMAJIAN (1979)

SHAKÉ AJAMIAN DERDERIAN (1989)

*INDICATES YEAR OF PRIESTLY ORDINATION
OR SEMINARY GRADUATION

STOCKS OR AN IRA DISTRIBUTION

MAY BE GIFTED TO THE SEMINARY BY CONTACTING
ROBIN, CONTROLLER, AT ROBIN@STNERSESS.EDU

FOR BOOKLET AND BANQUET INQUIRIES

LYNN BEYLERIAN, EVENT CO-CHAIR

201.914.0354 / LYNNBEYLERIAN@GMAIL.COM

ՏԱՍՆԵՐԿՈՒ ԿՈՉՈՒՄՆԵՐ

ԸՆԴԱՅՆԵԼ ՅՐԱԷՐԸ

ՕԳՈՍՏՈՍ 9, 2023

Սիրելի Բարեկամներ,

Սուրբ Ներսէս Ընծայարանը օրհնուած է ունենալով հոգեւորական եւ աշխարհական աւարտականներու գործունեայ խումբ մը, որոնք սիրով կը ծառայեն ու կ'առաջնորդեն Յայ Եկեղեցին: Գնահատելն ու պատուելը անոնց ծառայութիւնը, կենսական ու կարեւոր մասն է Ս. Ներսէսի գործունէութեան: Նոյեմբեր 2021-ին, մենք պատուեցինք առաջին Ս. Ներսէսի եւ Ս. Վլատիմիրի մէկ երկվեցեակ շրջանաւարտները եւ տարույս աշնանը, պիտի պատուենք յաջորդ երկվեցեակի խումբը:

Տասն եւ երկու Կոչումներ, ընդլայնել հրաւերը վերնագրին ներքոյ, մենք ըստ արժանւոյն պիտի գնահատենք տասն եւ երկու Ս. Ներսէսի աւարտականները: Այս անգամ, ներառեալ հոգեւորականներն ու աշխարհական ծառայողները պիտի պատուենք ճաշկերոյթով մը, որ տեղի պիտի ունենայ **Շաբաթ, Նոյեմբեր 4, 2023-ին:**

Այս տարի մենք պիտի պատուենք նաեւ աւարտական մը՝ **Գերշ. Տ. Աւագ Արք. Ասատուրեան**, որ բարձրացաւ Յայ Եկեղեցւոյ նուիրապետական դասը: Ան հոգեւորական ձեռնադրուած էր 1977- ին եւ եպիսկոպոս՝ 1982-ին: Աւագ Սրբազան վերջերս հանգստեան կոչուեցաւ երկար տարիներու ծառայութենէ վերջ, որպէս Առաջնորդը Իրաքահայոց Թեմին: Զինքը պիտի պատուենք հետեւեալ եօթ հոգեւորականներու եւ չորս աշխարհականներու հետ:

Մեծ ճաշկերոյթը տեղի պիտի ունենայ Նիւ Ճըրզի նահանգի Hawthorne քաղաքի Macaluso ճաշարահին մէջ սկսեալ խմիչքի ու ախորժաբեր ուտելիքներու հիրասիրութեամբ կէսօրէ ետք ժամը 6:30-ին, որուն պիտի հետեւի պաշտօնական ճաշկերոյթը: Յուսամ մեզ պիտի միանաք այդ երեկոյեան:

Որպէս երկրորդը մեր «12 Կոչումներ» շարքերու միջոցառումներուն, անգամ մը եւս մենք պիտի հրատարակենք յիշատակի գրքոյկ մը Նոյեմբեր 4-ի ճաշկերոյթին համար: Կը յուսամ, որ նկատի կ'ունենաք նուիրատուութիւն մը ընել գրքոյկին ի պատիւ մէկ կամ աւելի վերոյիշեալ մեծարեալներուն:

Ձեր առատաձեռն նուիրատուութիւնը պիտի օգտակար ըլլայ այն հաստատութեան, որը մեծապէս օգնած է անոնց կազմաւորման, հաստատութիւն մը, որ այնքան սիրուած ու յարգուած է մեր իւրաքանչիւր մեծարեալի կողմէ: Տարբեր մակարդակի նուիրատուութիւնները կ'երեւին ներփակեալ քարտին վրայ, որոնց եկամուտը ամբողջութեամբ պիտի յատկացուի Ս. Ներսէս Ընծայարանին եւ անոր առաքելութեան:

Կանխայայտ շնորհակալութիւնս կը յայտնեմ ձեր առատաձեռն նուիրատուութեան համար եւ Աստուած թող օրհնէ ձեր շարունակական աջակցութեանը համար:

Աղօթարար՝
Տ. ՄԱՐՏԻՐՈՍ Ա. ՔՅԼՅ. ՉԵԻԵԱՆ
ՏԵՍՈՒՉ